PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIDDING HOLDING B.V.	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITUVA OPERATIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	Plateia Eleftherias
City:	Nicosia
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	P.C. 1060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160160
Application Number:	10582647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm PC

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0470-082204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Logsdon

Total Attachments: 2 source=082204#page1.tif source=082204#page2.tif

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) GIDDING HOLDING B.V. Name: VITUVA OPERATIONS LIMITED Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Plateia Eleftherias Execution Date(s) 8 July 2009 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Nicosia Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Cyprus Zip: P.C. 1060 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/160,160 10/582,647 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Name: William H. Logsdon **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) 700 Koppers Building 8. Payment Information City: Pittsburgh a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 State: PA _____ Zip: 15219 Expiration Date 05/2012 Phone Number: 412-471-8815 b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Fax Number: 412-471-4094 Authorized User Name Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com 9. Signature: July 29, 2009 William H. Łogsdon Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

J6025013US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GIDDING HOLDING B.V., a corporation under the Laws of The Netherlands, whose post office address is Kerkstraat 8, NL-6661 NS Elst, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent Application No. 10/582,647 filed September 7, 2007 in the United States Patent and States Patent Application No. 12/160,160 filed July 7, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled DEVICE, ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR FILTERING TOBACCO SMOKE FROM A CIGARETTE (hereinafter called "said Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, VITUVA OPERATIONS LIMITED, a corporation under the Laws of Cyprus, whose Post Office address is Plateia Eleftherias P.C. 1060, Nicosia, Cyprus (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the Untied States and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to record this assignment to Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the OO day of 1009.

GIDDING HOLDING B.V.

12 À

Marinus Theodorus Francischs Maria Gidding

--- Tittle

Witness

SP5168,DQC

PATENT

REEL: 023021 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 07/29/2009